•	 Directly relevant to accessing the Bupa member base and readily deployable
•	 Significant functional/cost overlap in Wealth Management and Advice businesses

•	 Simon Swanson - 5 months preparation of plan
•	 MMC team - 3 months preparation of plan
•	 Extensive accounting, legal and actuarial due diligence
•	 Detailed bottom-up cost analysis

•	 Roles and responsibilities - clearly defined corporate structure
•	 ‘90 day plan’ - integrate and consolidate
•	 Training and technology rollout strategy
•	 10 year Distribution Alliance effective from completion of Acquisition
•	 Transitional Services from Bupa to be phased out as soon as possible
•	 �MMC Contrarian to change name of company to ClearView Wealth Limited to reflect investment, opportunity and new direction

for the business of the Combined Group

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

4. Pro-forma

Financials

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

22

Pro-forma Profit and Loss - Immediately Profitable

Unaudited statement of financial performance for the year ended 31 December 2009

					   MMC	 MBF Management		  Combined Group
	 	 	 	 	 Year Ended	 Year Ended	 Pro-forma	 	 Year Ended
Currency: A$000		  31 Dec 2009	 31 Dec 2009	 Adjustment		  31 Dec 2009

Fee revenue		 	 6,713	 35,911	 -	 	 42,624
Net life insurance premium	 -	 35,836	 -	 	 35,836
Investment income	 3,568	 46,055	 (2,834)	 	 46,789
Net fair value (losses)/gains on financial assets	 -	 149,241	 -	 	 149,241
Other income	 	 -	 400	 -	 	 400
Realised capital gains	 (203)	 -	 -		  (203)

Net income		  10,078	 267,443	 (2,834)		  274,687
Net claims expense	 -	 (11,957)	 -	 	 (11,957)
Change in life insurance policy liabilities	 -	 (4,883)	 8,961	 	 4,078
Change in life investment policy liabilities	 -	 (189,708)	 -		  (189,708)
Change in reinsurers’ share of life insurance liabilities	 -	 (118)	 -		  (118)
Impairments		 	 (412)	 -	 -	 	 (412)
Commissions	 	 (3,589)	 (271)	 -	 	 (3,860)
Other expenses	 (8,411)	 (48,159)	 -	 	 (56,570)
Share of losses of associates	 (33)	 -	 -		  (33)

NPBT				   (2,367)	 12,347	 6,127		  16,107

Tax	 	 	 	 	 866	 (5,503)	 (1,838)	 	 (6,475)

NPAT				   (1,501)	 6,844	 4,289		  9,632

Attributable to:
Equity holders of the parent	 (1,627)	 6,844	 4,289	 	 9,506
Minority interests	 126	 -	 -		  126

The statement of financial performance for the Combined Group has been calculated by aggregating the performance of MMC and MBF Management and applying the pro forma assumptions set out in Section 8 of the Prospectus.

As $69.2 million of the Acquisition price will be sourced from existing internal resources, that amount will not be available to generate investment income. This reduces the pro forma NPAT by $1.9 million post tax ($2.8 million pre tax).

The un‑recouped DAC component of the change in policy liabilities expense arising as a result of changes in interest and inflation assumptions has been separately adjusted. The non‑cash effect of this item represents a timing difference

in the release of profit.  As a result of the increase in interest rates in 2009, the DAC subsequently reduced by $9.0 million in the December 2009 results, thereby reducing pro forma NPAT by $6.3 million post tax.

Does not reflect:

•	 �Substantial reduction in costs -
Bupa allocated overhead costs
($6.5m pre-tax cost savings)

•	 �Other potential cost synergies
(remove duplicated functions)

•�	 �Immediate and medium term
revenue growth opportunities

•	 �One-off restructure and
integration costs

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

23

Pro-forma Balance Sheet - Financially Flexible
Unaudited pro forma statement of financial position as at 31 December 2009

	 	 	 	 	 	 MBF	 Pro forma	 Pro forma	 Pro forma	 Combined
					   MMC	 Management	 restructure	 acquisition	 consolidation	 Group
Currency: A$000		  31 Dec 09	 31 Dec 09	 adjustment	 adjustment	 adjustment	 31 Dec 09

Cash and cash equivalents	 2,975	 2,668	 -	 -	 -	 5,643
Receivables		 	 659	 10,903	 (6,591)	 -	 -	 4,971
Financial assets	 78,758	 1,595,071	 (12,074)	 (69,200)	 -	 1,592,555
Property, plant & equipment	 112	 312	 1,103	 -	 -	 1,527
Deferred Tax Asset	 11,978	 16,003	 708	 1,410	 -	 30,099
Goodwill and other intangibles	 10,685	 48	 -	 -	 37,577	 48,310
Reinsurers share of policy liabilities	 -	 (10)	 -	 -	 -	 (10)
Investment in subsidiary	 -	 -	 -	 195,000	 (195,000)	 -
Investments accounted for using the equity method	 167	 -	 -	 -	 -	 167

Total assets		  105,334	 1,624,995	 (16,854)	 127,210	 (157,423)	 1,683,262

Payables		 	 	 1,172	 16,647	 -	 -	 -	 17,819
Intercompany payables	 -	 19,215	 (19,215)	 -	 -	 -
Provisions	 	 	 2,132	 -	 2,361	 -	 -	 4,493
Life insurance policy liabilities	 -	 (68,377)	 -	 -	 -	 (68,377)
Life investment policy liabilities	 -	 1,500,087	 -	 -	 -	 1,500,087
Total liabilities	 3,304	 1,467,572	 (16,854)	 -	 -	 1,454,022

NET ASSETS		 102,030	 157,423	 -	 127,210	 (157,423)	 229,240

Issued capital	 	 144,816	 225,067	 -	 131,710	 (225,067)	 276,526
Retained (losses)/profits	 (43,298)	 (67,644)	 -	 (4,500)	 67,644	 (47,798)
Reserves		 	 	 512	 -	 -	 -	 -	 512

Total equity		  102,030	 157,423	 -	 127,210	 (157,423)	 229,240

The statement of financial position of the Combined Group has been calculated by aggregating the unaudited statement of financial position of MMC and MBF Management as at 31 December 2009 and applying
the pro forma assumptions set out in Section 8 of the Prospectus.

Property, plant and equipment currently used by the MBF Life and ClearView businesses of $1.1 million is owned by BUPA and is to be transferred as part of the Acquisition.

MMC will offer employment to employees of the Acquired Businesses. For those who transfer, MMC will acquire the associated employee benefit liability - estimated to be $2.4 million.